

Ordinary share IGH-R-A, ISIN HRIGH0RA0006 Listed on the official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Home Member State: Croatia LEI mark: IGH-R-A, ISIN HRIGH0RA0006

ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb HANFA Miramarska 24b 10000 Zagreb HINA ots@hina.hr10000

Announcement to Investors

Institut IGH, d.d. and Investinžinjering d.o.o. signed a HRK 11,8 million contract with the company Koprivničke vode d.o.o.

Zagreb, 26 January 2021- Institut IGH, d.d., Zagreb and Investinžinjering d.o.o., Zagreb signed a contract with the company Koprivničke vode d.o.o for Expert supervision services on the project "Improvement of the water utility infrastructure of the Koprivnica agglomeration"valued HRK 11.8 million (VAT exclusive).

Koprivničke vode d.o.o. decided that the Joint Venture led by Investinžinjering d.o.o., Zagreb, together with Institut IGH,d.d. Zagreb, had the most economically advantageous bid. Overall value of services is <u>somewhat over HRK 11,8 million</u> and <u>part of the services to be provided by Institut IGH,d.d. are worth over HRK 4,9 million</u>.

Some of the main goals of this extremely important project are the improvement of the public water supply system in order to ensure better quality and constancy in potable water supply as well as the development of the drainage and waste water filtration systems to improve the overall water status.

Yours sincerely,

INSTITUT IGH d.d.

INSTITUT IGH, d.d. Janka Rakuše 1 10000 Zagreb, Croatia

PHONE +385 (0)1 612 51 25 FAX +385 (0)1 612 54 01 EMAIL igh@igh.hr WEB www.igh.hr Competent court:
Commercial Court in Zagreb
Register entry with company registration
No 080000959

Share capital: HRK 116,604,710.00 Paid in full PIN: 79766124714

Business bank:
SBERBANK d.d.
IBAN:
HR6825030071100087335
SWIFT code: VBCRHR22

Rea.No.: 3750272

Management Board:
Robert Petrosian, President of the Management Board
Vedrana Tudor, Member of the Management Board
Miroslav Pauzar, Member of the Management Board

Supervisory Board: Žarko Dešković, MEng.CE President of the Supervisory Board

